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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  Demographics

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

14
6

57
461

8
10

2.5%
1.1%

10.3%
82.9%
1.4%
1.8%

13
9

56
488

9
8

2.2%
1.5%
9.6%

83.7%
1.5%
1.4%

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

EOPS Students

Term Desc
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

384
170

2

69.1%
30.6%
0.4%

393
187

3

67.4%
32.1%
0.5%

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

Term Desc
Student Age at Snapshot - Band2

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

a) Less than 20 years old
b) 20 to 24 years old
c) 25 to 39 years old
d) 40 or more years old

90
78

155
233

16.2%
14.0%
27.9%
41.9%

79
95

160
249

13.6%
16.3%
27.4%
42.7%

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

Term Desc
Informed Educational Goal Group

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

1 - Degree/transfer
2 - Vocational degree/transfer
3 - Plan or maintain career
4 - Basic skills
5 - Undecided/uncollected

538
14
1
1
2

96.8%
2.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.4%

570
12
1
 
 

97.8%
2.1%
0.2%

 
 

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

All Other Students
Term Desc

Ethnicity (6) Desc
 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

432
437

2,795
3,242

463
114

5.8%
5.8%

37.4%
43.3%
6.2%
1.5%

427
470

2,863
3,479

463
106

5.5%
6.0%

36.7%
44.6%
5.9%
1.4%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

4,074
3,301

108

54.4%
44.1%
1.4%

4,245
3,464

99

54.4%
44.4%
1.3%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Term Desc
Student Age at Snapshot - Band2

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

a) Less than 20 years old
b) 20 to 24 years old
c) 25 to 39 years old
d) 40 or more years old

2,342
2,318
1,865

958

31.3%
31.0%
24.9%
12.8%

2,196
2,652
1,924
1,036

28.1%
34.0%
24.6%
13.3%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Term Desc
Informed Educational Goal Group

 

Fall 2022
Headcount  Pct of Total 

Spring 2023
Headcount  Pct of Total 

1 - Degree/transfer
2 - Vocational degree/transfer
3 - Plan or maintain career
4 - Basic skills
5 - Undecided/uncollected
6 - No Value Entered

5,732
220
394
457
679

1

76.6%
2.9%
5.3%
6.1%
9.1%
0.0%

5,980
246
390
516
673

3

76.6%
3.2%
5.0%
6.6%
8.6%
0.0%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Location

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed

7/18/2023 10:51:28 AM
EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)
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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  Attempted and Completed

Attempted Credits
Term Desc

GCCCD All Attempted
Credit - Band (groups)

Fall 2022
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

5
14
26
88

341
82

0.9%
2.5%
4.7%

15.8%
61.3%
14.7%

5
8

27
58

369
116

0.9%
1.4%
4.6%
9.9%

63.3%
19.9%

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

EOPS Students All Other Students

Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed
7/18/2023 10:51:28 …

Avg Attempted Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

11.0

11.7

Completed Credits
Term Desc

GCCCD All Completed
Credit - Band (groups)

Fall 2022
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

45
3

33
41

105
280
49

8.1%
0.5%
5.9%
7.4%

18.9%
50.4%
8.8%

29
10
41
57
83

285
78

5.0%
1.7%
7.0%
9.8%

14.2%
48.9%
13.4%

Total 556 100.0% 583 100.0%

Avg Attempted Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

9.4

9.9

Attempted Credits
Term Desc

GCCCD All Attempted
Credit - Band (groups)

Fall 2022
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

1
160

1,750
1,381
1,148
2,068

975

0.0%
2.1%

23.4%
18.5%
15.3%
27.6%
13.0%

 
193

1,825
1,372
1,144
2,020
1,254

 
2.5%

23.4%
17.6%
14.7%
25.9%
16.1%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Avg Attempted Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

6.4

6.4

Completed Credits
Term Desc

GCCCD All Completed
Credit - Band (groups)

Fall 2022
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023
Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

a) 0.0
b) 0.1 - 2.9
c) 3.0 - 5.9
d) 6.0 - 8.9
e) 9.0 - 11.9
f) 12.0 - 14.9
g) 15+

1,199
231

1,922
1,261
1,001
1,374

495

16.0%
3.1%

25.7%
16.9%
13.4%
18.4%
6.6%

1,172
264

1,963
1,314
1,047
1,355

693

15.0%
3.4%

25.1%
16.8%
13.4%
17.4%
8.9%

Total 7,483 100.0% 7,808 100.0%

Avg Attempted Credits

0

5

10

15

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

4.8

4.8

EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)
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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  Success and Retention

EOPS Students All Other Students

Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed
7/18/2023 10:51:28 AM

Course Retention
 

Fall 2022
 

Spring 2023
 

1 - Retained
2 - Withdrew

1,769
125

1,961
170

Total 1,894 2,131

Fall 2022 Spring 2023

93.4% 92.0%

6.6% 8.0%

1 - Retained

2 - Withdrew

Course Success
 

Fall 2022
 

Spring 2023
 

1 - Successful
2 - Not Successful
3 - Withdrew

1,569
200
125

1,769
192
170

Total 1,894 2,131

Fall 2022 Spring 2023

82.8% 83.0%

10.6% 9.0%

6.6% 8.0%

1 - Successful

2 - Not Succe…

3 - Withdrew

Course Retention
 

Fall 2022
 

Spring 2023
 

1 - Retained
2 - Withdrew
3 - Not Graded

13,953
1,740

 

14,112
2,217

5
Total 15,693 16,334

Fall 2022 Spring 2023

88.9% 86.4%

11.1% 13.6%

1 - Retained

2 - Withdrew

3 - Not Graded

Course Success
 

Fall 2022
 

Spring 2023
 

1 - Successful
2 - Not Successful
3 - Withdrew
4 - Not Graded

11,246
2,707
1,740

 

11,897
2,215
2,217

5
Total 15,693 16,334

Fall 2022 Spring 2023

71.7% 72.8%

17.2% 13.6%

11.1% 13.6%

1 - Successful

2 - Not Succe…

3 - Withdrew

4 - Not Graded

EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)
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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  GPA and Persistence

EOPS Students All Other Students

Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed
7/18/2023 10:51:28 AM

Term Desc

Term GCCCD GPA -
Band

 

Fall 2022

Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023

Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

a) Less than 2.00

b) 2.00 - 2.49

c) 2.50 - 2.99

d) 3.00 - 3.49

e) 3.50 - 4.00

69

27

44

98

276

13.4%

5.3%

8.6%

19.1%

53.7%

61

33

46

88

315

11.2%

6.1%

8.5%

16.2%

58.0%

Total 514 100.0% 543 100.0%

GPA by Enrollment Term Desc

0

1

2

3

4

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

3.25

3.29

Persisted Next Spring Desc
 

Fall 2022
 

1 - Persisted to Spring
2 - Did not persist to Spring

494
62

Total 556

Fall 2022

88.8%

11.2%

1 - Persisted …

2 - Did not p…

Term Desc

Term GCCCD GPA -
Band

 

Fall 2022

Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

Spring 2023

Headcount

 

Pct of Total

 

a) Less than 2.00

b) 2.00 - 2.49

c) 2.50 - 2.99

d) 3.00 - 3.49

e) 3.50 - 4.00

1,467

707

604

1,168

2,817

21.7%

10.5%

8.9%

17.3%

41.7%

1,220

649

652

1,248

3,150

17.6%

9.4%

9.4%

18.0%

45.5%

Total 6,763 100.0% 6,919 100.0%

GPA by Enrollment Term Desc

0

1

2

3

4

Fall
2022

Spring
2023

2.83

2.99

Persisted Next Spring Desc
 

Fall 2022
 

1 - Persisted to Spring
2 - Did not persist to Spring

5,063
2,420

Total 7,483

Fall 2022

67.7%

32.3%

1 - Persisted t…

2 - Did not pe…

EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)
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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  Outcomes by Gender

EOPS Students All Other Students

Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed
7/18/2023 10:51:28 AM

Students
Gender Desc
 

Fall 2022
 

Spring 2023
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

384

170

2

393

187

3

Total 556 583

Enrollments
Gender Desc Fall 2022

 
Spring 2023
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

1,305

582

7

1,399

721

11

Total 1,894 2,131

Fall-to-Spring Persistence
Gender Desc
 

Fall 2022
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

89.8%

87.6%

100.0%

Total 89.0%

Term Desc
Gender Desc

 

Fall 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

Spring 2023
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

 
Female
Male
Other/Unknown

 
10.9
11.1
11.0

 
9.3
9.5
5.0

0.00
3.23
3.29
2.08

 
11.5
12.2
12.0

 
9.8

10.1
6.7

0.00
3.35
3.18
2.24

Total 11.0 9.4 3.25 11.7 9.9 3.29

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2022
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Spring 2023
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

94.4%
91.6%
57.1%

83.3%
82.3%
42.9%

92.2%
91.8%
81.8%

84.1%
81.3%
54.5%

Total 93.4% 82.8% 92.0% 83.0%

Students
Gender Desc Fall 2022

 
Spring 2023
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

4,074

3,301

108

4,245

3,464

99

Total 7,483 7,808

Enrollments
Gender Desc Fall 2022

 
Spring 2023
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

7,946

7,508

239

8,419

7,705

210

Total 15,693 16,334

Fall-to-Spring Persistence
Gender Desc
 

Fall 2022
 

Female

Male

Other/Unknown

66.9%

68.7%

68.5%

Total 67.7%

EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

Spring 2023
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

 
Female
Male
Other/Unknown

 
6.0
6.9
6.5

 
4.5
5.1
4.3

0.00
2.89
2.78
2.54

 
6.1
6.7
6.5

 
4.6
5.0
4.9

0.00
3.05
2.92
2.97

Total 6.4 4.8 2.83 6.4 4.8 2.99

Term Desc
Gender Desc

Fall 2022
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Spring 2023
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Female
Male
Other/Unknown

88.8%
89.1%
87.9%

72.3%
71.3%
61.9%

86.3%
86.5%
90.5%

73.7%
71.9%
74.8%

Total 88.9% 71.7% 86.4% 72.9%
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Comparison of EOPS and All Other Students:  Outcomes by Ethnicity

EOPS Students

Location 

 Cuyamaca College
 Grossmont College

Academic Year

2022-2023 

Last Refreshed
7/18/2023 10:51:28 AM

Students
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall 2022

 

Spring 2023

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

14
6

57
461

8
10

13
9

56
488

9
8

Total 556 583

Enrollments
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall
2022 

Spring 2023

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

50
19

206
1,561

27
31

50
38

200
1,779

35
29

Total 1,894 2,131

Fall-to-Spring Persistence
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall 2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

78.6%
100.0%
84.2%
90.7%
87.5%
90.0%

Total 89.0%

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

 

Fall 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

Spring 2023
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

9.1
10.4
11.0
11.0
10.6
10.2

5.6
8.8
7.7
9.7
6.4
9.5

2.56
3.40
2.53
3.35
2.78
3.70

9.6
11.9
11.0
11.8
10.9
12.3

5.2
8.4
8.6

10.3
4.9

10.1

2.11
2.70
2.85
3.40
2.14
3.32

Total 11.0 9.4 3.25 11.7 9.9 3.29

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2022
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Spring 2023
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

86.0%
89.5%
92.2%
94.3%
70.4%
90.3%

58.0%
89.5%
66.0%
86.1%
55.6%
90.3%

86.0%
92.1%
92.5%
92.5%
82.9%
79.3%

50.0%
71.1%
75.5%
85.9%
48.6%
72.4%

Total 93.4% 82.8% 92.0% 83.0%

Students
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall 2022

 

Spring 2023

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

432
437

2,795
3,242

463
114

427
470

2,863
3,479

463
106

Total 7,483 7,808

Enrollments
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall 2022

 

Spring
2023 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

872
769

5,750
7,198

899
205

841
841

5,816
7,680

947
209

Total 15,693 16,334

Fall-to-Spring Persiste…
Ethnicity (6)
Desc (groups)

Fall 2022

 

1 - AA/Black
2 - Asian/PI
3 - Hisp/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

64.1%
69.3%
66.5%
69.3%
66.7%
65.8%

Total 67.7%

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

 

Fall 2022
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

Spring 2023
Average

Attempted
Credits 

Average
Completed

Credits 

GPA

 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

6.0
5.7
6.2
6.9
6.0
5.3

4.0
4.5
4.4
5.2
4.7
4.1

2.50
3.09
2.60
3.00
2.96
2.96

5.7
5.8
6.1
6.8
6.1
5.8

3.8
4.3
4.4
5.3
4.6
4.6

2.69
3.12
2.80
3.13
3.04
3.17

Total 6.4 4.8 2.83 6.4 4.8 2.99

EOPS or CARE 

 CARE only
 EOPS (excludes CARE)

Term Desc
Ethnicity (6) Desc

Fall 2022
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

Spring 2023
Retention Rate  Success Rate 

1 - African American/Black
2 - Asian/Pacific Islander
3 - Hispanic/Latino
4 - White
5 - Other
6 - Unknown

88.4%
89.6%
88.7%
88.7%
90.8%
92.2%

64.4%
77.4%
68.4%
73.9%
75.6%
77.6%

82.2%
85.0%
86.4%
87.0%
86.8%
88.0%

63.7%
73.4%
69.6%
76.0%
73.9%
79.4%

Total 88.9% 71.7% 86.4% 72.9%

All Other Students
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Report Specific Variables

EOPS Students
Includes students who received EOPS services at the selected college 
in the selected academic year. When EOPS (excludes CARE) is 
selected, CARE students are excluded from the report.

Other Variables

Academic Year Desc
This filter allows you to select the academic year for this report. 
Academic years include fall and spring terms. For example, 2019-
2020 includes Fall 2019 and Spring 2020.

Course College Desc
This filter allows you to select the college for this report. Selecting 
Cuyamaca College will limit the report to enrollments in course 
sections associated with Cuyamaca, and selecting Grossmont College 
will limit the report to enrollments in course sections associated with 
Grossmont.

Fall to Spring Persistence
The number of students enrolled in at least one course in a fall 
semester who then enrolled in at least one course in spring semester 
divided by the number of students enrolled in fall semester as of 
official census.

GCCCD All Attempted Credit
The total number of credits attempted at both colleges.

GCCCD All Completed Credit
The total number of credits where a grade of A, B, C, D or P was 
earned at both colleges.

Report Data Selections
This report selects enrollments in a specific college for the fall and spring terms of a 
specific academic year. It further limits the records to only include students that enrolled 
in a least one class by the end of each term. All information is as of 40 days after the 
end of each term.

Retention Rate
The percentage of enrollments that result in grades of A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, or I (i.e., 
grades other than W) divided by total enrollments. Retention Rate = (Grades of A, B, C, 
F, P, NP, and I / Grades of A, B, C, F, P, NP, I, and W).

Success Rate
The percentage of enrollments that resulted in passing grades of A, B, C, or P divided 
by total enrollments. Success Rate = (Grades of A, B, C, and P / Grades of A, B, C, F, P, 
NP, I, and W).

Term GPA
Grade point average of the selected term. Calculated as the total number of grade 
points received over a term divided by the total number of units attempted.


